
Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Regular Meeting – December 10, 2024 
185 Spring Avenue 

7:00 p.m. 
Agenda 

I. Call to Order

II. Roll Call of Commissioners

III. Pledge of Allegiance

IV. Changes to the Agenda

V. Public Participation

VI. Consent Agenda: All items in Section VI are included in the Consent Agenda by the Board and
    will be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these 
    items unless a Board Member so requests, in which event the item will be 
  removed from the agenda. 

A. Voucher list of bills totaling $1,319,202.69
B. Minutes from the November 12, 2024, Regular meeting

VII. Public Hearing for the 2025 Budget & Appropriation Ordinance 24-08

VIII. New Business
A. Approval for the 2025 Budget & Appropriation Ordinance 24-08
B. An Ordinance providing for the issue of approximately $1,400,845 General Obligation
Limited Tax Park Bonds, Series 2024B, for the payment of land for parks, for the building,
maintaining, improving, and protecting of the same and the existing land and facilities of the
District and for the payment of the expenses incident thereto, providing for the levy of a direct
annual tax to pay the principal and interest on said bonds, and authorizing the sale of said bonds
to the purchaser thereof. (Ordinance 24-09)
C. Ackerman HVAC Purchase Agreement
D. Ring Road Pay Application #2
E. Ackerman Pickleball Project Pay Application
F. Ackerman Masterplan

IX. Unfinished Business
A. Sunset Mural Update
B. 2023-2026 Project Update(s)

X. Staff Reports

A. Finance Report (For information only)
B. Staff Reports

XI. Commissioners’ Reports



XII. Adjourn to Executive Session

Under Section 2 (c) 21 discussion of minutes of prior executive session meetings, for the
purpose of review, approval or release of such minutes and Section 2 (c) 5 discussion of the
purchase or lease of real property for the use of the district, including discussion of whether a
particular parcel should be acquired and Section 2 (c) 1 for the discussion of the appointment,
employment, compensation, discipline, performance, or dismissal of specific employees or legal
counsel for the district.

XIII. Reconvene to Open Session

XIV. Semi-Annual Executive Session Minutes Review

XV. Adjourn



Glen Ellyn Park District      

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners 

To the Executive Director:      

Treasurer:_________________________________________________   Date:__________________

10

20

55 Special Recreation Fund 755.45 

85 Asset Replacement Fund 80,993.00        

94 Capital Improvements Fund 851,089.41      

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as of 

the date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 78,944.86$   

Report Total: 1,319,202.69$   

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 12/10/2024

Recreation Fund 307,419.97 
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User:

Printed: 12/05/2024 -  7:50AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00003.12.2024

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 21st Century Slideshows, Inc. Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: True203236

20-21-000-525500-11611370 Game Filming Services  1,110.00 12/03/2024

 1,110.00Check Total:

Vendor: Accurate Repro Inc. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: True200222

20-00-000-521650-0000209111 Posters  73.00 12/03/2024

 73.00Check Total:

Vendor: AHW LLC Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False199686

10-10-000-530340-000012031773 V Belt  184.58 12/03/2024

 184.58Check Total:

Vendor: All Star Sports Instruction Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: True103201

20-21-000-525500-1261247007 Fall Classes  19,021.00 12/03/2024

 19,021.00Check Total:

Vendor: Allegra Print & Imaging Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False202513

10-00-000-521700-000070911 Envelopes  599.08 12/03/2024

20-00-000-521700-000070911 Envelopes  599.07 12/03/2024

 1,198.15Check Total:

Vendor: Ancel Glink, P.C. Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False103965

10-00-000-521100-0000106902 Septemberr 2024 Legal Services  1,786.75 12/03/2024

10-00-000-521100-0000107369 October 2024 Legal Services  2,126.25 12/03/2024

 3,913.00Check Total:

Vendor: Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False103977

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (12/05/2024 -  7:50 AM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

20-30-450-521600-000070275279 Pest Control  85.80 12/03/2024

 85.80Check Total:

Vendor: Anima-Glen Ellyn Children's Chorus Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False203263

20-22-000-525500-2351Fall Classes  840.00 12/03/2024

 840.00Check Total:

Vendor: Auto Wares-Bumper to Bumper Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False203196

10-10-000-530340-0000Fleet Repairs  552.37 12/03/2024

 552.37Check Total:

Vendor: Baseball 365 Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False199528

20-21-000-525500-123313U Tournament Fees  625.00 12/03/2024

 625.00Check Total:

Vendor: Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: True108315

10-10-000-530340-0000P78266725 Trailer Battery  111.95 12/03/2024

 111.95Check Total:

Vendor: Caryn Borgetti Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False110210

20-22-000-525500-2351349 Winter Classes  672.00 12/03/2024

 672.00Check Total:

Vendor: Bricks 4 Kids Oak Brook Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: True198825

20-22-000-525500-237012092024 Winter Classes  990.00 12/03/2024

 990.00Check Total:

Vendor: B-Sharp, LLC Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: True107310

20-24-000-525500-4610Nov2024 Winter Classes  559.00 12/03/2024

 559.00Check Total:

Vendor: Bullpen Tournaments Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False200176

20-21-000-525500-123312U Tournament Fees  645.00 12/03/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (12/05/2024 -  7:50 AM) Page 2
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 645.00Check Total:

Vendor: Erin Busse Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: True203255

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  117.08 12/03/2024

 117.08Check Total:

Vendor: Walmart Capital One Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False200066

20-24-000-535500-4643Supplies  58.83 12/03/2024

 58.83Check Total:

Vendor: Chicago Fire & Burglar Inc. Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: True113916

20-30-200-521630-000018424 Repairs  245.00 12/03/2024

 245.00Check Total:

Vendor: ComEd Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False115285

10-00-000-570100-000010/9-11/7/2024 Electric  436.63 12/03/2024

 436.63Check Total:

Vendor: Commeg Systems, Inc. Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: True199406

10-00-000-521400-000024110825 Timekeeping Software 10/2024  317.00 12/03/2024

20-00-000-521400-000024110825 Timekeeping Software 10/2024  317.00 12/03/2024

 634.00Check Total:

Vendor: Commercial Tire Service Inc Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False115186

10-10-000-530340-00002220091536 Tire Repair  55.00 12/03/2024

 55.00Check Total:

Vendor: Computer Explorers Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False115272

20-22-000-525500-237024117 Fall Classes  318.00 12/03/2024

 318.00Check Total:

Vendor: Conserv FS, Inc. Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False115370

10-10-000-530620-00006436775 Salt  669.60 12/03/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (12/05/2024 -  7:50 AM) Page 3
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 669.60Check Total:

Vendor: Constellation New Energy - Gas LLC Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False169850

20-30-100-570200-000010/2024 Gas  1,871.23 12/03/2024

20-30-500-570200-000010/2024 Gas  548.97 12/03/2024

20-30-150-570200-000010/2024 Gas  78.13 12/03/2024

20-30-350-570200-000010/2024 Gas  290.08 12/03/2024

20-30-200-570200-000010/2024 Gas  899.07 12/03/2024

20-30-450-570200-000010/2024 Gas  641.71 12/03/2024

20-30-300-570200-000010/2024 Gas  229.30 12/03/2024

 4,558.49Check Total:

Vendor: Crown Trophy-20 Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False199529

20-30-100-525500-000025438 Meet Awards  1,113.66 12/03/2024

 1,113.66Check Total:

Vendor: Cyclones Volleyball Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: True200084

20-21-000-525500-12301390 Fall Classes  2,550.00 12/03/2024

 2,550.00Check Total:

Vendor: Lisa Marie DiMaggio Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False118510

20-22-000-525500-2358Fall Classes  925.00 12/03/2024

 925.00Check Total:

Vendor: Do Art Productions Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False202977

20-22-000-525500-23102032 Fall Classes  105.00 12/03/2024

 105.00Check Total:

Vendor: Elmhurst Park District Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False123370

20-25-000-525500-57021464 Day Trip  663.57 12/03/2024

 663.57Check Total:

Vendor: Mike Fazzio Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False203270

20-21-000-525500-1161Reimbursement Teamsnap Reimbursement  63.96 12/03/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (12/05/2024 -  7:50 AM) Page 4
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 63.96Check Total:

Vendor: Ferguson Enterprises LLC #1550 Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False198979

20-30-200-550300-00009197808 Faucets  538.35 12/03/2024

20-30-100-521600-00009268467 Drinking Fountains  8,288.22 12/03/2024

 8,826.57Check Total:

Vendor: Game Day USA Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False130257

20-21-000-525500-123312U Tournament Fees  775.00 12/03/2024

20-21-000-525500-123313U Tournament Fees  695.00 12/03/2024

20-21-000-525500-123313U Tournament Fees  775.00 12/03/2024

20-21-000-525500-123314U Tournament Fees  1,620.00 12/03/2024

 3,865.00Check Total:

Vendor: Game Time Events LLC Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False203269

20-21-000-525500-123313U Tournament Fees  650.00 12/03/2024

 650.00Check Total:

Vendor: Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: True132271

20-30-500-530210-00009304450753 Heater Repairs  181.54 12/03/2024

20-30-100-541300-00009304958664 Exit Signs  437.22 12/03/2024

94-91-805-575180-00009304958664 Floor Scrubber  802.38 12/03/2024

 1,421.14Check Total:

Vendor: Greater Midwest Baseball Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False132690

20-21-000-525500-123311U Tournament Fees  675.00 12/03/2024

20-21-000-525500-123313U Tournament Fees  805.00 12/03/2024

 1,480.00Check Total:

Vendor: GTS Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False203268

20-21-000-525500-123310U Tournament Fees  650.00 12/03/2024

 650.00Check Total:

Vendor: Haiges Machinery, Inc. Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: True199009

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (12/05/2024 -  7:50 AM) Page 5
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

20-30-100-530300-0000IT11455 Door Gasket  398.09 12/03/2024

 398.09Check Total:

Vendor: Home City Ice Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False199889

20-21-000-525500-1125Ice  198.00 12/03/2024

 198.00Check Total:

Vendor: Imagetec LP Supplies Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: True198911

20-00-000-521520-0000751936 Maintenance 11/30/2024-2/27/2025  1,000.00 12/03/2024

10-00-000-521520-0000751936 Maintenance 11/30/2024-2/27/2025  721.79 12/03/2024

 1,721.79Check Total:

Vendor: Impact Baseball Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False202945

20-21-000-525500-123310U Tournament Fees  575.00 12/03/2024

 575.00Check Total:

Vendor: Invex Design Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False142480

20-00-000-521650-00002439 Website Redevelopment  4,350.00 12/03/2024

 4,350.00Check Total:

Vendor: Jeff Ellis & Associates Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: True123355

10-00-000-585815-000020123768 CPR Class  36.00 12/03/2024

10-00-000-585815-000020123800 CPR Class  9.00 12/03/2024

 45.00Check Total:

Vendor: JP Sports Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False145940

20-21-000-525500-123311U Tournament Fees  1,280.00 12/03/2024

20-21-000-525500-123313U Tournament Fees  1,250.00 12/03/2024

20-21-000-525500-123313U Tournament Fees  625.00 12/03/2024

20-21-000-525500-123314U Tournament Fees  625.00 12/03/2024

 3,780.00Check Total:

Vendor: L.J. Morse Construction Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False203231

94-90-860-575180-0000129899 Shower Panels  900.00 12/03/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (12/05/2024 -  7:50 AM) Page 6
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

94-90-860-575180-0000130067 Wainscot Protection  3,855.12 12/03/2024

 4,755.12Check Total:

Vendor: Erika Latondress Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False203267

20-21-000-525500-1161Reimbursement Teamsnap Reimbursement  47.97 12/03/2024

 47.97Check Total:

Vendor: Lauterbach & Amen, LLP Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: True151620

10-00-000-521100-000098154 Legal Services  1,050.00 12/03/2024

 1,050.00Check Total:

Vendor: Len's Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: True152045

10-10-000-530340-0000Toggle Switches  14.38 12/03/2024

10-10-000-530300-0000Nuts/Bolts  6.47 12/03/2024

20-30-450-530300-0000Door Repairs  12.58 12/03/2024

20-30-100-530300-0000Repairs  37.77 12/03/2024

20-30-500-530210-0000Sunset Repairs  85.95 12/03/2024

10-10-000-550600-0000Twine  10.78 12/03/2024

10-10-000-530210-0000Springs  29.61 12/03/2024

20-30-500-530300-0000Pump Repairs  12.59 12/03/2024

10-10-000-530250-0000Uniforms  22.49 12/03/2024

10-10-000-530340-0000Hardware  195.65 12/03/2024

 428.27Check Total:

Vendor: M&M Sports Scene Inc. Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False200545

20-00-000-585170-000069390 Production T-Shorts  300.00 12/03/2024

20-22-000-535500-230169390 Production T-Shorts  214.50 12/03/2024

 514.50Check Total:

Vendor: Marathon Sportswear Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: True200234

20-21-000-535500-114195756 Duffle Bags  528.90 12/03/2024

 528.90Check Total:

Vendor: Market Access Corporation Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: True154610

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (12/05/2024 -  7:50 AM) Page 7
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

20-30-150-521205-00008358 Special Use Permits  1,050.00 12/03/2024

 1,050.00Check Total:

Vendor: Stacey Martinez Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: True198983

20-22-000-525500-2351349 Winter Classes  1,008.00 12/03/2024

 1,008.00Check Total:

Vendor: Nick Mayer Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False202908

20-21-000-525500-1161Bowl Fees  250.00 12/03/2024

 250.00Check Total:

Vendor: Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: True156599

20-30-450-550300-000044552 Repairs  42.74 12/03/2024

20-30-100-530300-000044614 Supplies  32.94 12/03/2024

20-30-350-530300-000044616 Shovels  65.94 12/03/2024

20-30-100-530300-000044624 Supplies  33.87 12/03/2024

10-10-000-530300-000044841 Shop Supplies  71.91 12/03/2024

10-10-000-530300-000044965 Light Repair  23.61 12/03/2024

10-10-000-530300-000044977/615 Supplies  41.60 12/03/2024

10-10-000-550250-000045045 Bolts  15.84 12/03/2024

20-30-100-521600-000045119 Repairs  60.48 12/03/2024

10-10-000-530300-000045272 Tape  14.87 12/03/2024

10-10-000-530300-000045288 Wire  5.98 12/03/2024

10-10-000-530300-000045333 Stretch Wrap  23.78 12/03/2024

20-30-500-530300-000045342 Winterize Pool  41.48 12/03/2024

10-10-000-550300-000045348 Antifreeze  80.73 12/03/2024

10-10-000-550300-000045404 PVC  15.70 12/03/2024

 571.47Check Total:

Vendor: Midwest Mechanical Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False202644

20-30-100-530210-0000112163070 HVAC Repairs  387.50 12/03/2024

20-30-300-521600-0000MC0000140695 Contract 11/1/2024-4/30/2025  1,356.00 12/03/2024

20-30-450-521600-0000MC0000140696 Contract 11/1/2024-4/30/2025  4,572.00 12/03/2024

20-30-200-521600-0000MC0000140698 Contract 11/1/2024-4/30/2025  3,246.00 12/03/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (12/05/2024 -  7:50 AM) Page 8
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

20-30-150-521600-0000MC0000140699 Contract 11/1/2024-4/30/2025  1,008.00 12/03/2024

 10,569.50Check Total:

Vendor: MityLite, Inc. Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False199617

20-30-150-541300-0000SO152739 Tables  4,236.00 12/03/2024

 4,236.00Check Total:

Vendor: Music Theatre International Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False202645

20-22-000-535500-23011165878 Production Fees  155.00 12/03/2024

 155.00Check Total:

Vendor: Oakbrook Terrace Park District Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False200677

20-22-000-525500-2301101112 Damage Fees  150.00 12/03/2024

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: Office Depot Business Solutions, LLC Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False163300

20-24-000-535500-4610Office Supplies  29.24 12/03/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000Office Supplies  26.38 12/03/2024

10-00-000-530100-0000Office Supplies  26.38 12/03/2024

 82.00Check Total:

Vendor: P A Crimson Fire Risk Services Inc. Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False199793

20-30-200-521600-000033410 Extingushier Inspections  315.52 12/03/2024

20-30-450-521600-000033411 Extingushier Inspections  935.92 12/03/2024

20-30-500-521600-000033414 Extingushier Inspections  254.64 12/03/2024

20-30-150-521600-000033417 Extingushier Inspections  48.00 12/03/2024

10-10-000-521600-000033418,9,6,3,5 Extingushier Inspections  722.40 12/03/2024

 2,276.48Check Total:

Vendor: PDRMA Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False101134

10-00-000-560600-000010/2024 Cyber Liability  281.53 12/03/2024

20-30-200-565100-000010/2024 Health Insurance  915.31 12/03/2024

20-30-150-565100-000010/2024 Health Insurance  326.32 12/03/2024

10-00-000-560600-000010/2024 Liability Insurance  2,917.00 12/03/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (12/05/2024 -  7:50 AM) Page 9
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10-00-000-560600-000010/2024 Employment Practice  1,369.46 12/03/2024

10-10-000-565100-000010/2024 Health Insurance  19,951.37 12/03/2024

10-00-000-560600-000010/2024 Pollution Liability  169.37 12/03/2024

20-30-100-565100-000010/2024 Health Insurance  8,289.62 12/03/2024

20-30-300-565100-000010/2024 Health Insurance  455.61 12/03/2024

20-30-350-565100-000010/2024 Health Insurance  1,848.42 12/03/2024

10-00-000-565100-000010/2024 Health Insurance  5,224.73 12/03/2024

20-30-450-565100-000010/2024 Health Insurance  1,816.25 12/03/2024

20-00-000-565100-000010/2024 Health Insurance  17,682.81 12/03/2024

20-30-400-565100-000010/2024 Health Insurance  515.94 12/03/2024

55-00-000-565100-000010/2024 Health Insurance  755.45 12/03/2024

10-00-000-560600-000010/2024 Property Insurance  5,452.15 12/03/2024

10-00-000-560200-000010/2024 Workers Compensation  4,041.80 12/03/2024

20-30-500-565100-000010/2024 Health Insurance  1,421.81 12/03/2024

 73,434.95Check Total:

Vendor: Perfected Painting Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False199578

20-30-100-521600-0000Building Painting  4,180.00 12/03/2024

 4,180.00Check Total:

Vendor: Performance Chemical & Supply, Inc. Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: True200177

20-30-100-530300-0000310835 Bleach  9.40 12/03/2024

 9.40Check Total:

Vendor: Pitney Bowes Global Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False199121

10-00-000-521400-00003106917256 9/30-12/29/2024 Lease  200.04 12/03/2024

20-00-000-521400-00003106917256 9/30-12/29/2024 Lease  200.04 12/03/2024

 400.08Check Total:

Vendor: Primetime Tournaments Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False200516

20-21-000-525500-123310U Tournament Fees  695.00 12/03/2024

20-21-000-525500-123314U Tournament Fees  1,590.00 12/03/2024

 2,285.00Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (12/05/2024 -  7:50 AM) Page 10
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Vendor: Robothink Chicago Western Suburbs Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False203260

20-22-000-525500-23702024/0156 Fall Classes  1,485.00 12/03/2024

 1,485.00Check Total:

Vendor: Rock 'n' Kids, Inc. Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: True201435

20-22-000-525500-2331Fall Classes  3,660.00 12/03/2024

 3,660.00Check Total:

Vendor: Rock Tournaments Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False203258

20-21-000-525500-123313U Tournament Fees  695.00 12/03/2024

 695.00Check Total:

Vendor: Russo Power Equipment Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: True176093

94-90-000-575170-000020862337/8 Chainsaw Parts  284.22 12/03/2024

 284.22Check Total:

Vendor: Safe Haven IT, Inc. Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: True200491

10-00-000-521400-00002024-QB-154 IT Maintenance December 2024  1,890.00 12/03/2024

20-00-000-521400-00002024-QB-154 IT Maintenance December 2024  1,890.00 12/03/2024

 3,780.00Check Total:

Vendor: Sales Solutions Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False200599

20-30-100-521675-00007275 Water Bottles/Bags  1,941.13 12/03/2024

 1,941.13Check Total:

Vendor: Sam's Club MC/SYNCB Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False202881

20-26-000-535500-6813Event Supplies  343.54 12/03/2024

20-26-000-535500-6845Event Supplies  71.54 12/03/2024

 415.08Check Total:

Vendor: SavATree Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False203252

94-90-000-575170-0000703788 Tree Removal  825.00 12/03/2024

10-10-000-550700-0000728127/03209 Tree Removal  2,762.00 12/03/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (12/05/2024 -  7:50 AM) Page 11
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 3,587.00Check Total:

Vendor: Seminole Sports, LLC Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False178058

20-21-000-525500-123312U Tournament Fees  665.00 12/03/2024

20-21-000-525500-123313U Tournament Fees  695.00 12/03/2024

 1,360.00Check Total:

Vendor: Debra Shakin Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: True178253

20-24-000-535500-4643Reimbursement Supplies  60.73 12/03/2024

 60.73Check Total:

Vendor: SJBSA Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: False203266

20-21-000-525500-123312U Tournament Fees  550.00 12/03/2024

 550.00Check Total:

Vendor: Staples Advantage Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: False181118

20-00-000-530100-0000Supplies  38.02 12/03/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000Supplies  27.20 12/03/2024

10-00-000-530100-0000Supplies  27.21 12/03/2024

 92.43Check Total:

Vendor: Suburban Door Check & Lock Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: True182050

20-30-200-550300-0000575685 Door Repairs  656.00 12/03/2024

 656.00Check Total:

Vendor: Sunburst Sportswear Inc. Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: False182096

20-30-100-525500-0000129925 Uniforms  1,603.70 12/03/2024

 1,603.70Check Total:

Vendor: Sunrise Electric Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: False203265

20-30-100-521600-0000S008620534.001 Lights  201.60 12/03/2024

 201.60Check Total:

Vendor: Terrace Supply Company Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: True183781

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (12/05/2024 -  7:50 AM) Page 12
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10-10-000-530500-000071058664 Oxygen  154.48 12/03/2024

 154.48Check Total:

Vendor: The Fitness Connection Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: True128351

20-30-100-530210-000056797 Equipment Repairs  161.42 12/03/2024

20-30-100-530210-000056892 Equipment Repairs  1,075.00 12/03/2024

 1,236.42Check Total:

Vendor: The Sweet Girls Desserts, LLC Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: True200670

20-26-000-525500-68081345 Special Event Cookies  2,080.00 12/03/2024

20-30-100-530170-00001346 Birthday Party Cookies  108.00 12/03/2024

 2,188.00Check Total:

Vendor: Jordann Tomasek Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: True200735

20-00-000-521650-0000390 Graphic Design  345.00 12/03/2024

 345.00Check Total:

Vendor: Edon Valdman Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: False203264

20-22-000-535500-2301272 Sound System Repairs  90.00 12/03/2024

 90.00Check Total:

Vendor: Gesilda Vance Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: True203003

20-23-000-525500-351021-23 Fall Classes  1,140.00 12/03/2024

 1,140.00Check Total:

Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn Alarms Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: False202015

20-30-100-521600-00005885 False Alarms  50.00 12/03/2024

20-30-450-521600-00005888 False Alarms  400.00 12/03/2024

 450.00Check Total:

Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn-Water Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: False190330

10-00-000-570400-000010/15-11/11/2024 Water  98.49 12/03/2024

20-30-100-570400-000010/15-11/11/2024 Water  814.45 12/03/2024

20-00-000-570400-000010/15-11/11/2024 Water  2,613.14 12/03/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (12/05/2024 -  7:50 AM) Page 13
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20-30-500-570400-000010/15-11/11/2024 Water  45.62 12/03/2024

20-30-300-570400-000010/15-11/11/2024 Water  190.39 12/03/2024

20-00-000-570400-000010/15-11/11/2024 Water  2,914.88 12/03/2024

20-00-000-570400-000010/15-11/11/2024 Water  53.36 12/03/2024

20-30-150-570400-000010/15-11/11/2024 Water  107.61 12/03/2024

20-30-200-570400-000010/15-11/11/2024 Water  178.66 12/03/2024

20-00-000-570400-000010/15-11/11/2024 Water  76.84 12/03/2024

20-30-350-570400-000010/15-11/11/2024 Water  190.38 12/03/2024

20-30-400-570400-000010/15-11/11/2024 Water  190.39 12/03/2024

20-30-450-570400-000010/15-11/11/2024 Water  145.55 12/03/2024

 7,619.76Check Total:

Vendor: West Suburban Baseball League Check Sequence: 88 ACH Enabled: False199143

20-21-000-525500-1233League Fees  4,800.00 12/03/2024

 4,800.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 217,433.45

 88
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User:

Printed: 12/03/2024 - 11:53AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00002.12.2024

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: True108315

20-30-100-521600-0000P76178675 LED Lights  402.80 12/05/2024

20-30-100-521600-0000P76294010 LED Lights  927.85 12/05/2024

10-10-000-550300-0000P76774448 Batteries  26.40 12/05/2024

10-10-000-530340-0000P77489813 Batteries  158.60 12/05/2024

 1,515.65Check Total:

Vendor: Cash Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False170268

20-00-000-100200-0000Meet Bank  400.00 12/05/2024

 400.00Check Total:

Vendor: Theresa Miceli Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False200131

20-30-100-525500-0000Meet Judge  200.00 12/05/2024

 200.00Check Total:

Vendor: Jackie Moravik Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False200132

20-30-100-525500-0000Meet Judge  220.00 12/05/2024

 220.00Check Total:

Vendor: S-NET Communications Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: True201768

20-30-300-570300-0000242460 December 2024 District Phones  105.34 12/05/2024

20-30-500-570300-0000242460 December 2024 District Phones  55.78 12/05/2024

10-00-000-570300-0000242460 December 2024 District Phones  644.48 12/05/2024

20-00-000-570300-0000242460 December 2024 District Phones  644.48 12/05/2024

20-30-100-570300-0000242460 December 2024 District Phones  394.42 12/05/2024

20-30-150-570300-0000242460 December 2024 District Phones  18.65 12/05/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (12/03/2024 - 11:53 AM) Page 1
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10-10-000-570300-0000242460 December 2024 District Phones  133.44 12/05/2024

 1,996.59Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 4,332.24

 5
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User:

Printed: 12/02/2024 -  8:18AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00001.12.2024

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Chicago Fire & Burglar Inc. Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: True113916

20-30-500-521600-0000R61600 6/1/24-5/31/2025 Monitoring  359.40 11/27/2024

20-30-500-521600-0000R61601 6/1/24-5/31/2025 Monitoring  359.40 11/27/2024

20-30-500-521600-0000R61602 6/1/24-5/31/2025 Monitoring  359.40 11/27/2024

20-30-500-521600-0000R61603 6/1/24-5/31/2025 Monitoring  528.00 11/27/2024

20-30-500-521600-0000R61604 6/1/24-5/31/2025 Monitoring  528.00 11/27/2024

20-30-500-521600-0000R61605 6/1/24-5/31/2025 Monitoring  359.40 11/27/2024

 2,493.60Check Total:

Vendor: ComEd Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False115285

10-00-000-570100-000010/9-11/7/2024 Electric  65.53 11/27/2024

 65.53Check Total:

Vendor: DuPage Co. Public Works Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False119690

20-00-000-570400-0000Water 7/28-9/28/2024  264.22 11/27/2024

 264.22Check Total:

Vendor: Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: True132271

20-30-150-530210-00009157348336 Thermostat Guard  39.45 11/27/2024

 39.45Check Total:

Vendor: Naperville Yard Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False200085

20-21-000-525500-112775398 League Fees  4,370.00 11/27/2024

 4,370.00Check Total:

Vendor: Official Finders, LLC Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: True162999

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (12/02/2024 -  8:18 AM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

20-21-000-525500-112031178 Referee Fees  2,430.00 11/27/2024

 2,430.00Check Total:

Vendor: The Home Depot CRC/GECF Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False137161

20-30-100-530300-0000Supplies  119.76 11/27/2024

20-30-100-550300-0000Supplies  244.53 11/27/2024

10-00-000-585815-0000Supplies  146.35 11/27/2024

10-10-000-530300-0000Supplies  105.78 11/27/2024

 616.42Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 10,279.22

 7
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User:

Printed: 11/22/2024 - 10:32AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00010.11.2024

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Trent Grossman Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False202967

20-26-000-525500-684527 Event Entertainment  1,050.00 11/22/2024

 1,050.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 1,050.00

 1
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User:

Printed: 11/22/2024 -  9:17AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00009.11.2024

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False103977

20-30-300-521600-000067632659 Pest Control  96.80 11/21/2024

20-30-300-521600-000068815664 Pest Control  96.80 11/21/2024

20-30-500-521600-000068815666 Pest Control  97.90 11/21/2024

20-30-100-521600-000070275278 Pest Control  108.90 11/21/2024

20-30-300-521600-000070275280 Pest Control  96.80 11/21/2024

20-30-200-521300-000070275281 Pest Control  66.00 11/21/2024

20-30-500-521600-000070275282 Pest Control  97.90 11/21/2024

 661.10Check Total:

Vendor: Laurie Bellmar Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: True202457

20-00-000-585270-0000Mileage 10/2024 Mileage  169.00 11/21/2024

 169.00Check Total:

Vendor: Julie Carlson Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: True112895

20-24-000-535500-4610Reimbursement Supplies  118.71 11/21/2024

20-26-000-535500-6813Reimbursement Supplies  53.85 11/21/2024

 172.56Check Total:

Vendor: Conserv FS, Inc. Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False115370

10-10-000-550400-00006436223 Athletic Mix  5,070.00 11/21/2024

 5,070.00Check Total:

Vendor: Dawsons Tree Service Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False200460

94-90-000-575170-000049517 Tree Pruning  790.00 11/21/2024

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/22/2024 -  9:17 AM) Page 1
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 790.00Check Total:

Vendor: Flora Ann McIntyre Entertainment Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False203261

20-26-000-535500-6808Event Entertainment  575.00 11/21/2024

 575.00Check Total:

Vendor: Jeff Ellis & Associates Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: True123355

10-00-000-585815-000020123209 CPR Class  30.00 11/21/2024

 30.00Check Total:

Vendor: Kully Supply Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False203248

20-30-100-521600-0000657345 Lever Handles  274.74 11/21/2024

 274.74Check Total:

Vendor: Len's Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: True152045

20-30-200-550300-0000Repairs  16.18 11/21/2024

20-30-500-530300-0000Supplies  38.57 11/21/2024

20-30-500-530300-0000Supplies  93.08 11/21/2024

10-10-000-530300-0000Supplies  10.79 11/21/2024

94-91-930-575180-0000Repairs  16.19 11/21/2024

20-30-350-530300-0000Supplies  16.18 11/21/2024

10-10-000-530300-0000Nuts/Bolts  2.49 11/21/2024

20-30-500-530210-0000Supplies  124.46 11/21/2024

 317.94Check Total:

Vendor: Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: True156599

10-10-000-530250-000041137 Uniforms  82.97 11/21/2024

10-10-000-550600-000041452 Supplies  10.98 11/21/2024

20-30-500-521600-000042887 Heater Repairs  28.76 11/21/2024

10-10-000-530300-000044157 Drill Bit  19.78 11/21/2024

20-30-500-530210-000044164 Pool Winterization  310.33 11/21/2024

10-10-000-550200-000044486 Ice Rink Supplies  558.60 11/21/2024

 1,011.42Check Total:
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Vendor: Midwest Mechanical Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False202644

20-30-100-521600-0000MC0000140697 11/1/2024-4/30/2025 Maintenance  8,490.00 11/21/2024

 8,490.00Check Total:

Vendor: Nicor Gas Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False161205

10-00-000-570200-000010/10-11/11/2024 Gas  190.95 11/21/2024

10-00-000-570200-000010/16-11/14/2024 Gas  79.72 11/21/2024

 270.67Check Total:

Vendor: Office Depot Business Solutions, LLC Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False163300

20-00-000-530100-0000Office Supplies  68.30 11/21/2024

10-00-000-530100-0000Office Supplies  68.29 11/21/2024

 136.59Check Total:

Vendor: Schindler Elevator Corporation Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False199693

20-30-200-521600-00009100865781 Contract  33.26 11/21/2024

 33.26Check Total:

Vendor: Steam Learning LLC Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: True202948

20-22-000-525500-23700149 Fall Classes  2,200.00 11/21/2024

 2,200.00Check Total:

Vendor: Terrace Supply Company Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: True183781

20-30-500-521600-0000Various CO2  124.51 11/21/2024

 124.51Check Total:

Vendor: The Perfect Swing & TPS Sports Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: True200061

20-21-000-535500-123310129 Baseballs  165.00 11/21/2024

 165.00Check Total:

Vendor: T-Mobile Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False200963

10-00-000-585815-0000AED Monitoring 10/12-11/11/2024  47.00 11/21/2024

 47.00Check Total:

Vendor: Total Body Wellness & Performance, Inc. Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: True202338
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20-21-000-525500-11611124 Training Sevices  3,525.00 11/21/2024

 3,525.00Check Total:

Vendor: Daniel Tripp Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: True202650

20-00-000-585270-0000Mileage 10/2024 Mileage  13.40 11/21/2024

 13.40Check Total:

Vendor: Valknut Holdings, LLC Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False199451

20-30-350-530350-0000V4005640-1 Platform Balls  6,300.00 11/21/2024

 6,300.00Check Total:

Vendor: Warehouse Direct Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: True199264

20-30-100-530300-00005808034 Maintenance Supplies  196.65 11/21/2024

20-30-450-530300-00005808034 Maintenance Supplies  168.87 11/21/2024

20-30-200-530300-00005808034 Maintenance Supplies  168.86 11/21/2024

20-30-450-530300-00005814172 Maintenance Supplies  327.42 11/21/2024

20-30-100-530300-00005814172 Maintenance Supplies  395.94 11/21/2024

 1,257.74Check Total:

Vendor: Wee Heart Music Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: True199040

20-22-000-525500-23621322 Fall Classes  6,319.80 11/21/2024

 6,319.80Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 37,954.73

 23
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User:

Printed: 11/18/2024 -  7:28AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00007.11.2024

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: Accu-Paving Company Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False200725

94-90-805-575150-000024-6833 Ring Road Paving  154,807.20 11/19/2024

 154,807.20Check Total:

Vendor: AEP Energy Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False202129

20-30-100-570100-000010/9-11/13/2024 Electric  17,341.78 11/19/2024

20-00-000-570100-000010/9-11/13/2024 Electric  1,458.27 11/19/2024

 18,800.05Check Total:

Vendor: BIG3 Sports Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: True202043

20-21-000-525500-1141Fall Classes  3,570.00 11/19/2024

 3,570.00Check Total:

Vendor: Bricks 4 Kids Oak Brook Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: True198825

20-22-000-525500-237011112024 Fall Classes  880.00 11/19/2024

 880.00Check Total:

Vendor: Bullpen Tournaments Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False200176

20-21-000-525500-123311U Tournament Fees  895.00 11/19/2024

 895.00Check Total:

Vendor: ComEd Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False115285

10-00-000-570100-000010/9-11/7/2024 Electricity  76.95 11/19/2024

 76.95Check Total:

Vendor: David Kelly Photo Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False203257

20-21-000-525500-1241Cheer Showcase Photos  400.00 11/19/2024
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 400.00Check Total:

Vendor: Dawsons Tree Service Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False200460

10-10-000-550700-000049644 Tree Removal  2,465.00 11/19/2024

 2,465.00Check Total:

Vendor: Frank Cooney Company Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False203040

94-91-805-575180-000081681 Facility Furnishings  32,024.56 11/19/2024

 32,024.56Check Total:

Vendor: Future Pros, Inc. Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: True129900

20-21-000-525500-1120Fall Clinic  1,170.00 11/19/2024

20-21-000-525500-1127Lakers Instruction  19,600.00 11/19/2024

20-21-000-525500-1124Lakers Academy  3,840.00 11/19/2024

20-21-000-525500-1126Fall Lakers  5,544.00 11/19/2024

 30,154.00Check Total:

Vendor: Game Day USA Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False130257

20-21-000-525500-123311U Tournament Fees  795.00 11/19/2024

 795.00Check Total:

Vendor: Garland/DBS Inc. Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False203243

94-90-875-575110-0000#2 Roof Renovations  16,635.45 11/19/2024

 16,635.45Check Total:

Vendor: Germantown Legends Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False203259

20-21-000-525500-1123Tournament Fees  3,560.00 11/19/2024

 3,560.00Check Total:

Vendor: Joseph Gomez Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: True203018

10-00-000-585815-0000Boot Allowance  46.09 11/19/2024

 46.09Check Total:

Vendor: Hitchcock Design, Inc. Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: True202326
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94-91-870-575110-000033257/854 Professional Services  3,966.90 11/19/2024

94-91-873-575110-000033877 Professional Services  5,660.00 11/19/2024

 9,626.90Check Total:

Vendor: Jasco Electric Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False203256

94-91-930-575110-00006379 Electrical Repairs Tennis Courts  5,378.00 11/19/2024

 5,378.00Check Total:

Vendor: Lou Fusz Soccer Club Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False200721

20-21-000-525500-1123Tournament Fee  1,790.00 11/19/2024

 1,790.00Check Total:

Vendor: McCann Industries Inc. Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False155350

20-30-500-530300-0000P11184 Hose/Strainer  166.07 11/19/2024

 166.07Check Total:

Vendor: Official Finders, LLC Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: True162999

20-21-000-525500-112031297 Referee Fees  855.00 11/19/2024

 855.00Check Total:

Vendor: Parvin-Clauss Sign Company Inc. Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False200726

94-91-930-575180-000010463 Sunset Sign  11,399.50 11/19/2024

 11,399.50Check Total:

Vendor: Possibility Place Nursery Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False171440

94-90-000-575170-000010338 Tree Replacements  780.00 11/19/2024

 780.00Check Total:

Vendor: Precision Printing Inc. Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: True203078

20-21-000-525500-112012925 Medals  3,000.00 11/19/2024

 3,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: Primetime Tournaments Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False200516

20-21-000-525500-123311U Tournament Fees  745.00 11/19/2024
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 745.00Check Total:

Vendor: Rock Tournaments Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False203258

20-21-000-525500-123311U Tournament Fees  650.00 11/19/2024

 650.00Check Total:

Vendor: Seminole Sports, LLC Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False178058

20-21-000-525500-123311U Tournament Fees  665.00 11/19/2024

 665.00Check Total:

Vendor: Site Design Group, Ltd. Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: True202862

94-90-830-575110-00009586-12 Professional Services  16,329.00 11/19/2024

 16,329.00Check Total:

Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn Administration Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False200675

94-90-830-575110-0000Permit Permit Fees  1,500.00 11/19/2024

 1,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: Wight & Company Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: True202991

94-90-805-575180-0000240016-007 Professional Services  4,098.02 11/19/2024

 4,098.02Check Total:

Vendor: Wight Construction Services, Inc. Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: True199401

94-91-805-575180-000014-A/16 Facility Improvements  517,318.51 11/19/2024

 517,318.51Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 839,410.30

 29
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User:

Printed: 11/13/2024 -  9:00AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00005.11.2024

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: AEP Energy Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False202129

10-00-000-570100-000010/9-11/7/2024 Electric  295.09 11/13/2024

10-00-000-570100-000010/9-11/7/2024 Electric  98.06 11/13/2024

20-30-350-570100-000010/9-11/7/2024 Electric  202.47 11/13/2024

20-00-000-570100-000010/9-11/7/2024 Electric  1,491.91 11/13/2024

20-30-450-570100-000010/9-11/7/2024 Electric  1,218.86 11/13/2024

20-00-000-570100-000010/9-11/7/2024 Electric  72.18 11/13/2024

10-00-000-570100-000010/9-11/7/2024 Electric  155.25 11/13/2024

20-00-000-570100-000010/9-11/7/2024 Electric  131.42 11/13/2024

20-30-300-570100-000010/9-11/7/2024 Electric  602.02 11/13/2024

20-00-000-570100-000010/9-11/7/2024 Electric  22.26 11/13/2024

20-30-200-570100-000010/9-11/7/2024 Electric  2,640.09 11/13/2024

20-30-500-570100-000010/9-11/7/2024 Electric  886.78 11/13/2024

20-30-150-570100-000010/9-11/7/2024 Electric  145.35 11/13/2024

20-30-350-570100-000010/9-11/7/2024 Electric  302.87 11/13/2024

 8,264.61Check Total:

Vendor: Baseball 365 Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False199528

20-21-000-525500-123311U Tournament Fees  625.00 11/13/2024

20-21-000-525500-123313U Tournament Fees  625.00 11/13/2024

 1,250.00Check Total:

Vendor: Bob Ridings Fleet Sales Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False110070

85-10-000-575200-0000FL2879 2024 Ford F550  91,993.00 11/13/2024

85-10-000-485215-0000FL2879 2024 Ford F550 -11,000.00 11/13/2024
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 80,993.00Check Total:

Vendor: Carol Stream Park District Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False112920

20-30-100-525500-0000Meet Fees  530.00 11/13/2024

 530.00Check Total:

Vendor: Cash Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False170268

20-22-000-535500-2301Concessions  500.00 11/13/2024

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: Diane Cole Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False198934

20-23-000-525500-3510Fall Classes  980.00 11/05/2024

 980.00Check Total:

Vendor: FNBO Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False199573

20-00-000-585250-0000Addanki Panera-Meeting  18.19 11/13/2024

20-21-000-525500-1127Addanki Adobe-Subscription  21.24 11/13/2024

20-26-000-535500-6816Aubie Sams-Event Supplies  71.74 11/13/2024

20-26-000-535500-6816Aubie Sams-Event Supplies  143.14 11/13/2024

20-26-000-535500-6816Aubie Discount Mugs-Giveaway  344.26 11/13/2024

20-26-000-535500-6816Aubie Walmart-Event Supplies  4.15 11/13/2024

20-26-000-535500-6801Aubie Dollar Tree-Event Supplies  27.00 11/13/2024

20-26-000-535500-6801Aubie Amazon-Event Supplies  81.50 11/13/2024

20-26-000-535500-6816Aubie Amazon-Event Supplies  169.19 11/13/2024

20-25-000-525500-5702Aubie Rusty Nail-Adult Trip  181.67 11/13/2024

20-22-000-535500-2301Aubie Amazon-Event Supplies  18.99 11/13/2024

20-23-000-535500-3510Aubie Amazon-Supplies  41.51 11/13/2024

20-22-000-535500-2364Aubie Jewel-Event Supplies  72.16 11/13/2024

20-00-000-585250-0000Babicz IPRA-Membership  265.00 11/13/2024

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  56.00 11/13/2024

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Adobe-Subscription  31.87 11/13/2024

20-21-000-525500-1111Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  23.00 11/13/2024

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz GoDaddy-Domain Registration  115.48 11/13/2024

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz Cognito-Forms  173.81 11/13/2024
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20-21-000-525500-1161Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  52.00 11/13/2024

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz ChatGPT-Subscription  20.00 11/13/2024

20-21-000-535500-1161Babicz Amazon-Supplies  236.02 11/13/2024

20-21-000-525500-1172Babicz Adobe-Subscription  31.87 11/13/2024

20-21-000-535500-1161Babicz Amazon-Supplies  152.97 11/13/2024

20-21-000-535500-1241Babicz Amazon-Supplies  188.75 11/13/2024

20-21-000-525500-1232Babicz ChatGPT-Subscription  20.00 11/13/2024

20-30-100-530100-0000Brush Amazon-Office Supplies  675.10 11/13/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Walmart-Supplies  53.62 11/13/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Spirit-Event Supplies  170.96 11/13/2024

20-00-000-585201-0000Brush IPRA-Conference  330.00 11/13/2024

20-30-100-530100-0000Brush Canva-Subscription  12.99 11/13/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Amazon-Supplies  96.27 11/13/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Amazon-Event Supplies  14.98 11/13/2024

20-00-000-585250-0000Brush IPRA-Membership  265.00 11/13/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Menard's-Event Supplies  156.05 11/13/2024

20-00-000-585201-0000Brush Starbucks-Conference  19.97 11/13/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush Amazon-Event Supplies  130.46 11/13/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Brush AT&T-Hotspot  35.00 11/13/2024

20-30-150-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 9/11-10/20/2024  50.09 11/13/2024

20-00-000-521400-0000Cinquegrani BambooHR-Monthly Fee  896.36 11/13/2024

20-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  179.95 11/13/2024

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  214.50 11/13/2024

10-10-000-585250-0000Cinquegrani PDRMA-RMI  180.00 11/13/2024

94-91-930-575180-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  199.50 11/13/2024

10-00-000-585202-0000Cinquegrani PDRMA-Seminar  50.00 11/13/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000Cinquegrani Amazon-Toner  224.78 11/13/2024

10-00-000-521400-0000Cinquegrani BambooHR-Monthly Fee  896.35 11/13/2024

20-24-000-535500-4631Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 9/11-10/20/2024  222.00 11/13/2024

20-24-000-535500-4643Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 9/11-10/20/2024  48.56 11/13/2024

20-30-100-521600-0000Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  122.35 11/13/2024

10-00-000-585250-0000Cinquegrani IPRA-Membership  265.00 11/13/2024

10-00-000-585250-0000Cinquegrani IPRA-Membership  265.00 11/13/2024

20-30-450-530102-0000Cinquegrani Astound-Internet  1.06 11/13/2024
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10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  180.37 11/13/2024

10-10-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 9/11-10/20/2024  122.02 11/13/2024

10-00-000-585202-0000Cinquegrani Chamber-Seminar  10.00 11/13/2024

20-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  229.27 11/13/2024

20-30-100-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  1,055.05 11/13/2024

20-26-000-525500-6845Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  2.00 11/13/2024

10-00-000-585201-0000Cinquegrani NRPA-Conference  53.35 11/13/2024

20-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 9/11-10/20/2024  73.04 11/13/2024

20-30-150-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  333.98 11/13/2024

20-23-000-525500-3510Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  9.00 11/13/2024

20-30-500-570300-0000Cinquegrani Astound-Internet  111.85 11/13/2024

20-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  190.88 11/13/2024

10-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 9/11-10/20/2024  53.65 11/13/2024

10-10-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  217.37 11/13/2024

20-23-000-525500-3510Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  15.14 11/13/2024

20-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  205.85 11/13/2024

10-10-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  63.00 11/13/2024

20-30-150-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  334.12 11/13/2024

20-30-350-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  173.19 11/13/2024

20-24-000-535500-4625Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 9/11-10/20/2024  154.54 11/13/2024

10-10-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  52.98 11/13/2024

20-30-350-521600-0000Cinquegrani DirectTV-Cable  176.99 11/13/2024

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Adobe-Subscription  63.72 11/13/2024

20-22-000-525500-2301Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  9.00 11/13/2024

10-00-000-585202-0000Cinquegrani HRA-Seminar  75.00 11/13/2024

10-00-000-585201-0000Cinquegrani NRPA-Conference  182.34 11/13/2024

10-00-000-521600-0000Cinquegrani Crash Plan-Off-Site Backup  9.99 11/13/2024

20-30-350-521600-0000Cinquegrani DirectTV-Cable  176.99 11/13/2024

20-30-300-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  232.59 11/13/2024

94-91-930-575180-0000Cinquegrani Teamviewer-Remote Access  323.46 11/13/2024

20-30-100-521600-0000Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  145.50 11/13/2024

20-26-000-525500-6845Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  1.68 11/13/2024

20-24-000-535500-4626Cinquegrani Verizon-Cell Phone 9/11-10/20/2024  105.57 11/13/2024

10-00-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  205.86 11/13/2024
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10-10-000-570300-0000Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  217.28 11/13/2024

94-91-930-575180-0000Cinquegrani Dell-HVAC Laptop  1,542.57 11/13/2024

20-00-000-585290-0000Dikker Rosati's-Staff Meeting  185.50 11/13/2024

10-00-000-585290-0000Dikker Rosati's-Staff Meeting  185.50 11/13/2024

94-90-860-575180-0000Dikker IDN-Cable  193.83 11/13/2024

20-00-000-585290-0000Dikker Panera-Staff Meeting  162.09 11/13/2024

10-00-000-585202-0000Dikker PDRMA-RMI -70.00 11/13/2024

10-00-000-585290-0000Dikker Jewel-Staff Meeting  42.94 11/13/2024

10-00-000-585100-0000Dikker Adobe-Subscription  21.24 11/13/2024

10-10-000-521600-0000Dikker Easy Ice-Ice Machine  195.00 11/13/2024

20-30-100-530102-0000Gallagher Amazon-Supplies  13.99 11/13/2024

20-30-100-530170-0000Gallagher Amazon-Supplies  36.86 11/13/2024

20-30-100-530270-0000Gallagher GetACTV-Equipment  108.25 11/13/2024

20-00-000-585250-0000Gallagher IPRA-Membership  265.00 11/13/2024

20-30-100-530170-0000Gallagher Amazon-Supplies  33.00 11/13/2024

20-30-100-530270-0000Gallagher Amazon-Supplies  63.48 11/13/2024

20-30-100-521675-0000Gallagher Walgreens-Member Retention  73.03 11/13/2024

20-00-000-585201-0000Gallagher China Wok-Conference  17.88 11/13/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Gallagher Jewel-Event Supplies  47.92 11/13/2024

20-30-100-530270-0000Gallagher Amazon-Supplies  19.99 11/13/2024

20-00-000-585202-0000Gallagher PDRMA-Webinar  25.00 11/13/2024

10-10-000-521370-0000Gutmann Forestry Suppliers-Radios  139.98 11/13/2024

20-22-000-535500-2375Gutmann Walmart-Program Supplies  17.25 11/13/2024

10-10-000-521370-0000Gutmann Wildlife Society-Membership  119.00 11/13/2024

10-10-000-530615-0000Gutmann Forestry Suppliers-Air Pumps  99.98 11/13/2024

20-00-000-585290-0000Lim Qdoba-Staff Lunch  49.52 11/13/2024

20-30-500-530300-0000Lim Amperage-Supplies  104.69 11/13/2024

20-26-000-535500-6816Lim Walgreens-Event Supplies  111.09 11/13/2024

20-00-000-585201-0000Lim Atlanta Bread-Conference  12.51 11/13/2024

20-00-000-585201-0000Lim Wyndam-Conference  738.09 11/13/2024

20-00-000-585290-0000Lim Jimmy Johns-Staff Lunch  22.60 11/13/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Lim Amazon-Event Supplies  49.99 11/13/2024

20-00-000-585201-0000Lim NRPA-Conference  875.00 11/13/2024

20-00-000-585290-0000Lim Jimmy Johns-Staff Lunch  24.10 11/13/2024
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20-30-100-530300-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  36.91 11/13/2024

20-00-000-585201-0000Lim Hudson Grill-Conference  67.82 11/13/2024

20-00-000-521600-0000Lim Adobe-Subscription  70.10 11/13/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Lim Walgreens-Event Supplies  43.93 11/13/2024

20-21-000-535500-1201Lim Amazon-Return -22.99 11/13/2024

20-00-000-585201-0000Lim App Atlanta-Conference  29.81 11/13/2024

20-26-000-535500-6813Lim Dunkin-Supplies  78.08 11/13/2024

20-30-100-530102-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  8.99 11/13/2024

20-30-450-521600-0000Lim Culligan-Water Service  112.16 11/13/2024

20-00-000-521600-0000Lim Apple-Fitness  110.20 11/13/2024

20-00-000-585201-0000Lim Shake Shack-Conference  21.20 11/13/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  14.99 11/13/2024

20-26-000-535500-6813Lim Aldi-Event Supplies  54.80 11/13/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Lim Meijer-Event Supplies  119.53 11/13/2024

20-00-000-585290-0000Lim Tony's-Staff Lunch  72.61 11/13/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Lim Meijer-Event Supplies  41.22 11/13/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Lim Spirit Halloween-Event Supplies  218.87 11/13/2024

20-00-000-530100-0000Lim Amazon-Office Supplies  28.98 11/13/2024

20-00-000-585201-0000Lim Lyft-Conference  149.54 11/13/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  9.99 11/13/2024

20-30-500-530300-0000Lim Amazon-Supplies  173.94 11/13/2024

20-00-000-521600-0000MacDonald Adobe-Subscription  21.24 11/13/2024

20-30-150-530300-0000MacDonald Amazon-Supplies  43.49 11/13/2024

20-30-475-530425-0000MacDonald Sams-Event Supplies  56.04 11/13/2024

10-10-000-530300-0000Norman Dunkin-Staff Meeting  33.46 11/13/2024

94-90-860-575180-0000Norman Great Lakes-Storage Container  119.00 11/13/2024

94-90-860-575180-0000Norman Great Lakes-Storage  119.00 11/13/2024

10-10-000-530300-0000Norman Moultrie-Camera APP  16.99 11/13/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Identity-Business Cards  49.44 11/13/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray N2-Print Advertising  500.00 11/13/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray iStockphoto-Photography  129.00 11/13/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Accurate Repro-Print Materials  85.00 11/13/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Amazon-Memory Cards  278.36 11/13/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Accurate Repro-Print Materials  58.00 11/13/2024
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20-00-000-521600-0000Okray Zoom-Virtual Meeting  40.00 11/13/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Rival IQ-Social Media  329.00 11/13/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Yelp-Digital Advertising  90.00 11/13/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Facebook-Social Media  349.21 11/13/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Envato-Fonts  198.00 11/13/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Amazon-Supplies  17.30 11/13/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray LinkedIn-Learning Premium  239.88 11/13/2024

20-00-000-521650-0000Okray Mailchimp-Bulk Email  234.60 11/13/2024

20-30-100-530300-0000Pitts Viking-Fuses  118.36 11/13/2024

20-26-000-535500-6813Semetko Target-Event Supplies  16.20 11/13/2024

20-30-300-530095-0000Semetko Jewel-Concessions  65.39 11/13/2024

20-30-300-530095-0000Semetko Amazon-Supplies  38.98 11/13/2024

20-00-000-585250-0000Semetko IPRA-Membership  265.00 11/13/2024

20-26-000-525500-6813Semetko Sonny Acres-Event Supplies  427.83 11/13/2024

20-26-000-525500-6845Smentek Pete's-Event Supplies  22.16 11/13/2024

20-26-000-525500-6845Smentek NAPF-Campaign Webinar  50.00 11/13/2024

20-26-000-535500-6813Speck Papa Saverio's-Staff Food  31.94 11/13/2024

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Amazon-Supplies  135.89 11/13/2024

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Amazon-Supplies  19.99 11/13/2024

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Discount School-Supplies  31.94 11/13/2024

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Oriental Trading-Supplies  42.24 11/13/2024

20-26-000-535500-6816Speck Fun Express-Event Supplies  299.55 11/13/2024

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Amazon-Supplies  94.67 11/13/2024

20-26-000-535500-6816Speck Amazon-Event Supplies  558.15 11/13/2024

20-24-000-535500-4610Speck Lamination Depot-Supplies  110.12 11/13/2024

20-24-000-535500-4625Speck Amazon-Supplies  9.95 11/13/2024

20-26-000-535500-6813Speck Jewel-Event Supplies  119.60 11/13/2024

20-26-000-535500-6813Speck Sams-Event Supplies  152.94 11/13/2024

20-26-000-535500-6816Speck Party City-Event Supplies  132.64 11/13/2024

20-26-000-535500-6813Speck Menards-Event Supplies  7.94 11/13/2024

20-26-000-535500-6813Speck Menards-Event Supplies  69.91 11/13/2024

20-30-100-530320-0000Thomas Amazon-Ice Packs  133.00 11/13/2024

20-30-100-525500-0000Thomas Sam's-Supplies  174.96 11/13/2024

20-30-100-530102-0000Thomas Les Mills-Group Fitness  287.00 11/13/2024
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20-30-100-535500-0000Thomas Raising Canes-Staff Food  246.42 11/13/2024

20-30-350-530350-0000Thomas Amazon-Benches  839.92 11/13/2024

20-30-100-525500-0000Thomas USA Gymnastics-Membership  225.00 11/13/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  48.77 11/13/2024

20-30-100-521600-0000Thomas When To Work-Staff Scheduling  440.00 11/13/2024

20-30-100-530100-0000Thomas Adobe-Susbscription  21.21 11/13/2024

20-30-100-530100-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  15.99 11/13/2024

20-30-100-530170-0000Thomas Rosatis-Birthday Parties  1,322.00 11/13/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Thomas Amazon-Supplies  75.36 11/13/2024

20-30-100-535500-0000Thomas Walgreens-Event Supplies  29.96 11/13/2024

10-00-000-530100-0000Thommes Shaw-Credit -72.15 11/13/2024

10-00-000-585201-0000Thommes Curb-Conference  90.90 11/13/2024

10-00-000-585201-0000Thommes Chick-Fil-A-Conference  19.10 11/13/2024

10-00-000-585201-0000Thommes United-Conference  40.00 11/13/2024

10-00-000-585201-0000Thommes Stats-Conference  79.88 11/13/2024

10-00-000-585201-0000Thommes Hyatt-Conference  837.35 11/13/2024

10-00-000-585201-0000Thommes Hudson-Conference  5.97 11/13/2024

10-00-000-585202-0000Thommes IAPD-Legal Symposium  221.00 11/13/2024

10-00-000-585201-0000Thommes Square-Conference  15.00 11/13/2024

10-00-000-585201-0000Thommes United-Conference  40.00 11/13/2024

10-00-000-585201-0000Thommes Square-Conference  47.50 11/13/2024

10-00-000-585201-0000Thommes Hyatt-Conference  50.38 11/13/2024

10-00-000-585100-0000Thommes IAPD-Best Gala  865.00 11/13/2024

10-00-000-585201-0000Thommes American Taxi-Conference  40.00 11/13/2024

10-00-000-585201-0000Thommes Square-Conference  24.00 11/13/2024

10-00-000-585201-0000Thommes Uber-Conference  95.19 11/13/2024

10-00-000-585201-0000Thommes Omega-Conference  48.00 11/13/2024

20-21-000-535500-1111Tripp Amazon-Heater  47.98 11/13/2024

20-00-000-585202-0000Tripp PDRMA-RMI  70.00 11/13/2024

10-00-000-585201-0000Troia ASLA-Webinar  20.00 11/13/2024

10-00-000-540550-0000Troia Adobe-Software Renewal  212.15 11/13/2024

10-00-000-585201-0000Troia Shake Shack-Conference  15.79 11/13/2024

10-00-000-585201-0000Troia NRPA-Conference  915.00 11/13/2024
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 34,287.61Check Total:

Vendor: Game Day USA Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False130257

20-21-000-525500-123311U Tournament Fees  695.00 11/13/2024

20-21-000-525500-123311U Tournament Fees  675.00 11/13/2024

20-21-000-525500-123313U Tournament Fees  695.00 11/13/2024

 2,065.00Check Total:

Vendor: Midwest Mechanical Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False202644

94-90-920-575180-0000N24038P-01 Replace Rooftop Units  71,222.00 11/13/2024

 71,222.00Check Total:

Vendor: Park Ridge Baseball/Softball Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False199522

20-21-000-525500-12339U Tournament Fees  600.00 11/13/2024

 600.00Check Total:

Vendor: Village of Glen Ellyn-Fuel Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False200495

10-10-000-530500-000010/2024 Fuel  3,022.32 11/13/2024

 3,022.32Check Total:

Vendor: WM Corporate Services, Inc. Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False202232

10-00-000-521300-000010/2024 Scavenger Services  2,635.21 11/13/2024

20-30-450-521300-000010/2024 Scavenger Services  301.00 11/13/2024

10-00-000-521300-000010/2024 Scavenger Services  409.00 11/13/2024

20-30-300-521300-000010/2024 Scavenger Services  187.00 11/13/2024

20-30-150-521300-000010/2024 Scavenger Services  254.00 11/13/2024

20-30-500-521300-000010/2024 Scavenger Services  601.00 11/13/2024

20-30-100-521300-000010/2024 Scavenger Services  388.00 11/13/2024

20-30-200-521300-000010/2024 Scavenger Services  253.00 11/13/2024

 5,028.21Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (11/13/2024 -  9:00 AM) Page 9
